
STATE OF ALASKA 

UNILATERAL AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT FORM 

Professional Services 

1. Agency Contact Number 

170010351 

2. Contract Title 

Fairbanks Northstar CRC 

3. Optional Renewal? Yes 
Renewal Option # 1 

4. Financial Coding 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

6. Amendment No. 

One (1) 
This agreement is between the State of Alaska, 

7. Department of Corrections 

8. Contractor Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. 

Mailing Address : One Park Place, 621 NW 53rd Street, Suite 700 City Boca Raton State 

hereafter the State, and 

hereafter the Contractor 

Florida ZIP Code 33487 

9. This Amendment Serves To: 

A. Exercise renewal option one (1) at the sole discretion of the State of Alaska for contract period of performance 
July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

10. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

OepartmenUDivision 

Department of Corrections/Administrative Services 

Typ~ Printed Name of Procurement Officer 

J0ffri" Schauwecker, Procurement Manager, 907-465-3399- tel 

Date 

DepartmenUDivision 

Degartment of Correcti 



•• In accordance wilh lhe provisions of the above referenced con\ract the parties to that con\racl agree thar the services lo be perlorme!l by the conlractor under lhe contract are 
amended as follows All other terms and cond1t1ons of the con1racl remain ,n effect (Use reverse for cont,nuation of amended prov1s1ons if necessary) 

1 h · purpn.~c of rh 1, conlracf amendmcnr 1s 10 chan~e from 99 t 90 guaranteed regular 1- 9 per diem) Community Rc.mlcntial Center ICl(C) serv ice beds ac rl1c i'- ,1rtlisrar t \,n1cr 
l11,-:i11ons tn 99 1icrcd procmg no minimum guuranlcc hcds at the Nnrth , rar Center Linder the n,w cicrcd pricmg struccurc lhe Oepartmcnl nnly pays foo 1hc hnh u11l 11cd .\.:c ,,1,o 
altad,cd spreadshccr 11 page) I h1; anu:ndmcnt also aurhnrizcs lhc C'0n1rac1or lO provide ctiniradcd ou l fo.,d scrrn:e as long ~, the service meet, all th,, ~11 m:nr c,,mracrual 
rcqu or1:n11:nts and 21) I 1J ( 'KC Scandard~ Chuptcr 6 Food Service 'I his amendment shall recognize rhc fond~ encurnh~rt:d liJr •)q t1~rcd pn,1 11 ~ "'' m11111111m , g11 :ir.1111cc hcd, t" 
cover the addihuoal pcriml 11 f pcrli,rmancc from lul~ I , 20 17 through June .10. 2\J 18 for the Northstar Cen ter ·1 he tolal ~0s1 for 9~ ricrcd pm:,ng n11 m1n11nu rn guaranrce be,J, i, 

l I 88.275 no rota I number ol pages in thl5 amendment 1, I All other terms and conditions rem am unchanged 

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment. the State shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
$5,838,100.90. 
The period of performance under this contract has not changed . 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the conlracting agency, procurement officer or designee 

15 CONTRACTOR 

Name of F irm 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. 

Typed or Printed Name of 

Derrick Schofield 
Tille 

Vice President Reentrv Services 
16 CONTRACTING AGENCY 

DepartmenUDivision 

)lll•71 { 3 / 11 

1-"-"-"-L&.~a&-">UJL>U....&<:.....,,~ULJll>"il<..L...L!.""'-'~~= "-'-.------ -,-----, 

17 CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge 

against funds and appropriations cited , that sufficient funds are 

encumbered to pay this obligation , or that there rs a suffic ient balance in 

the appropriat ion cited to cover this obligation I am aware that to 

knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on a public record , 

Or knowingly destroy, mutilate. suppress, conceal , remove or otherwise 

impa ir the variety , legibility or availabil ity of a publ ic record constitules 

tampering with public records punishable under AS 11 56 815 • 820 

Other disciplinary action may be taken up to and including dismissal 

Dae 

7-/'f-/7 
Typed or Printed Name of Authorizing Official 

This agreement is between the State of Alaska, 

7 Department of 

hereafter the Stale, and 

B Contractor 

( 'omt'/1 ( vrrec/ifJ•1.,· of Alask,1 Inc 1'/CJ Tie,ed Pricing :v,, M111111111m l~11arm11ee .-'vorlhllar I 'cnfi•rj hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Slreel or PO Box Cily State ZIP Code 

621 Northwest 53rd Street Suite 700 Boca Raton Florida 33487 
9 Original period or performance 1 C. Amended period of performance 

FROM: ' p 1cmber I, 2016 TO: June 30. 2017 FROM: July I.2017 TO: June 30, 2018 
11 Previous amount of contract to date: 12. Amount of this amendment: 13 This amended contract shall not exceed 

$2,649,825.90 $3,188,275.00 a total of. $5,838, l 00. 90 

STATE OF ALASKA 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

1 Agency Conlacl Number 

170010351 
2. ASPS Number 

2016-2000-3304 
3 Optional Renewal? ~ Yes 0 No 

Years remaining vcars nnd mo1Hh~ 

4 Financial Coding 

I 00-1.2700;2(11 0 14 700. ;i)20 50 12 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

6. Amendment No 

Two 2 

https://3,188,275.00
https://2,649,825.90


14 Continuation of amended provisions 

Summary of Change.f: 

Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 . (Unilateral Amendment) 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed 
regular bed rate to tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide 
contracted out food service as long as the service meets all the current contractual requirements and 
2010 CRC Standards. Chapter 6: Food Service. 

AME NDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing. 

2 Authority to Seek Professional Services (ASPS) number assigned by Department of Administration (DOA) 

3 Optional renewal? Yes or no Years remaining not including this renewal. 

4 Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes 

5. Encumbrance number assigned to this contract by the agency 

6 Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including this one? 

7 Department. 

B. Contractor's name and address. 

9 Original period of performance, including previous amendments. 

10 Amended period of performance of this document. 

11 . Total date not including this amendment. 

12. Amount of this amendment. 

13 New total not to exceed including this amendment. 

14. This section must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance 
no change is being made, write "same." This section atso requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by 

If 

16 Contractor's name, signature, and address 

17 Your division project director's name and signature 



Northstar (Fairbanks) 
Pricing 99 beds (365 days) Per Diem Client Count Cost at 99 

Tier One (1-26) $290.00 25 $2,646,250.00 

Tier Two (26-50) $25.00 25 $228,125.00 

Tier Three (51-75) $20.00 25 $182,500.00 

Tier Four (76-Capacity) $15.00 24 $131,400.00 

Total Funding 99 $3,188,275.00 



15 

1 Agency Contact Number 

170010351 
2 ASPS Number 

2016-2000-3304 
3 Optional Renewal? ~ Yes 0 No 

Years remaining J )ears anll 7 lllORlhj 

4. Financial Coding 

STATE OF ALASKA I 004:27011:20 IO 14700: 31120:50 12 

5 . Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
6 Amendment No 

Three (3) 
This agreement is between !he State of Alaska 

7 Department of 

c ... Li, ,rl<: hereafter the State, and 

8 Contractor 

( orne/1 ( ·urrectwn.~ ol .1/usko, hw { 1)l) r,ered p, ll'Ol}! So ,\f1111mum (i1mr-,m(1...'i.' \'orrh,·wr ( ·e!tf f r J hereafter the Contractor 

Mailing Address Street or P.0 Box City State ZIP Code 

621 Northwest 53 rd Street Suite 700 Boca R·aton. Florida 33487 
9 Original period of performance 110 Amended period of performance 

FROM: September I, 2016 
11 Previous am ount of contra ct to date: 

TO: June 30, 20 I 7 FROM l 12. Amount of this amendment· 

July I, 2017 l 13 

TO: June JO. 20 18 
This amended contra cl shall not exceed 

$5,838,100.90 -($157,041.25) a total of $5,681,059.65 
" In accordance with the provIs1ons of the above referenced contract. the part,es lo that contract agree that the services to be performed by the contractor under the contract are 
amended as follows All other terms and conditions of the contract remain 1n effect, (Use reverse for continuation of amended provisions 1r necessary ) 

I ht: purpo,e o f !his corilrnct amendment is 1,, recogmze that the Dcpartmcnl 1s ,n agreement with GEO on modilinng the Cogn1t1ve Sk,lls/Educalional S,:rvi.:c ,kl ivcr; 
requirements. as .,pccitied 1n Section I' . ol lhe CRC- Fairhunks I RrPli 2016-2000-JJ0•ll. Ehmin:uing the part-tune teacher 011d Supcrvi, mg Case Manager p11<11111n, a, wdl •" the 
,1J.w ' ru led educational cumculum and rhink ing lcH ( hangc (T4C) curric11la. All other services. progrJmm rng and rcsponsibilit,cs a.,suciatcd with the Supervising ( asc Ma11a~er 
posi11on would remain unchanged . J"h,s amendment also recognizes that the Department 1s 111 agreement with (..i[( > on d 1m111at111g one ( I ) niglu mo1111or staff a! i\orth, tar ( ·cnlc1 
l'hrs amendment pro,id~s GEO with a 1n1ncn waiver waiving 1hc requirement l•l"lhe three (Jl night security monitors to two (2>crn the ~ravcyard shill UI :() sh:111, 11 11 he 
responsible to provide min imum of three (.li security m01111ors on all rcrnn in111s shifts cxccpl lhc graveyard sh ,tl The !otal reduct,on from 1111s amendmrnr " $15 7,0~ I _5 )c~ 

at"' auachcd spreadsheet \ I page) Th is amendment will be e1Tect1v.: Ju ly I, 20 t 7 tu ensure a ,mooth transition 10 the nc" rnlcs. I Na! numhcr .if pages iu t/11, an1cndmcn1 " 

All other terms and conditions remain 11nchanged 

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment. the State shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
15,6811059.65. 
The period of performance under this contract has not changed 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment 

NOTICE! This amendmen t has no effect unt il signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or des,gnee 

CONTRACTOR 

Name of Firm 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. 

Signatw on/4JepZ7 ~ ,J•l~l1 3( {1 
Typed or Printed Name of Authorizl§d"'RefS'iesentative 

Derrick Schofield 

Title 

Vice President, Reentry Services 

CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division 

Corrections, Division of Institution 

Si~P:~~ 1Dat7 ILf/!_;L 
Typeo or Printed Nam~ o~t Director 

Bruce Busby 
Title 

Director or Institutions 

17 CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting documents are 
correct that this voucher constitutes a :egal charge 

against funds and appropriations citea. that sufficient funds are 

encumbered to pay this obhgat1on. or that there Is a sufficient balance ,n 

the appropriation cited to cover this obligalion I am aware !hat lo 

knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on a put,,c record , 

Or knowingly destroy. mutilate, suppress conceal, remove or otherwise 

1mpa,r the vanety leg,tiility or ava1tab1hty of a public record constitutes 

tampering with public records punishable under AS 11 56 01 s . 820 

Other disciplinary action may be taken up 10 and ,nc1ud1ng c,sm1ssa1 

Signature of Head Contract111g Agency or Designee Date 

df/cti,p( ~·~ 1-(L(-17 
Typed or Printed Name of Authorizing Official 

Michael Lim 
Trtle 

Procurement Soee ialist Ill 

16 

https://15,6811059.65


14 Continuation of amended provisions. 

Summary of Changes: 
Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. (Unilateral Amendment) 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed 
regular bed rate to tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide 
contracted out food service in the same manner at the Cordova Center, as long as the service meets all 
the current contractual requirements and 2010 CRC Standards, Chapter 6: Food Service. 

Amendment #3 
The Department is in agreement with GEO on eliminating one (1) Lead Case Manager, one (1) part-time 
teacher and one (1) night monitor staff position. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

Agency assigned contract number for tracking , reference, and billing 

2 Authority to Seek Professional Services (ASPS) number assigned by Department of Administration (DOA) 

3 Opt ional renewal? Yes or no Years remaining not including this renewal 

4 Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes 

5 Encumbrance number assigned to this contract by the agency_ 

6 Amendment number. How many to date for this contract 1nclud1ng this one? 

7 Department. 

8 Contractor's name and address. 

g_ Original period of performance, including pre11ious amendments 

1 a Amended period of performance of th is document 

11 Total date not including this amendment 

12 Amount of this amendment 

13 New total not to exceed including this amendment 

14 This section must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance If 
no change is being made, write "same " This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by 

16 Contractor's name, signature, and address_ 

17 Your division project director's name and signature 



Northstar (Fairbanks) 

Pricing 99 beds (365 days). 

Eliminating Lead Case Manager, 1 

part-time teacher and night shift 

waiver Per Diem Client Count 

Cost at 99 with 

eliminating Lead Case 

Manager, 1 part-time 

teacher and night shift 

waiver 

Tier One (1-26) $272.79 25 $2,489,208.75 

Tier Two (26-50) $25.00 25 $228,125.00 

Tier Three (51-75) $20.00 25 $182,500.00 
Tier Four (76-Capacity) $15.00 24 $131,400.00 

Total Funding 99 $3,031,233.75 



1. Agency Contact Number 

170010351 
2. ASPS Number 

2016-2000-3304 
3. Optional Renewal? ~Yes 0 No 

Years ramalning I ¥11r8DI T nlOllthe 

4. Financial Coding 
1004;2700;20101"700;3020;5012 STATE OF ALASKA 
5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 
8. Amendment No. 

Faur 14' 
rhls agreement is between the Stat& of Alaal!a, 

7. Departmanl of 

f'!.rrr " ,_ I hereafter the State, and 

6. Contractor 

GEO Reentry of Alaska, f11c. (99 Tiered Pricing No Minimum Guarantee, Northstar Center) hereafter the contractor 

MaUlng Addraaa Street or P .0. Box City State ZIP Coda 

821 Na~--- !ilrd Street. SUlte 700 Baca Ratcn. Florlda 33487 
9. Original period of perfonnance 110. Amended period of performance 

FROM: ~Imber 1, 2016 TO: .kJne 30, 2017 FROM: .lily 1, 2017 TO: .1Jne30, 2018 
11. Pre11foua amount of conlract to date: 112. Amounl of lhls amendment: r3. Thia am&nded conlract Bhan not exceed 

$5,838,100.90 $0.00 a total of. $5,681,059.65 
14 In IICCOl'Clance with the pn:,vllion, DI the above referenced contract, lhe parties to lhet conlract agree Illa! Iha 11811/icaa lo ba petforrnad bv Ille contractor under the conlrlct .,. 
amended as loi1DW1: AH othertenn• -,d condition• DI Iha contract remain in effect (Uaa l'l!MlfN for contlnuallon DI •mmdad provi■ lons If -..y.) 

The pulJlOSe of this contract amendment recognizes the change in entity name as described in the attached letter dated January 17, 2018 ( 1 Jlllft~) IUIU no other tenn~ ond 
conditions of the contract are changed M a ~ult of this change in entity name Total number or pages in this amendment is J All other terms a11d co11ditio11s 
remain unchanged. 

In full conalderallon of1he conlractol's perfonnance under and lnduding this amendment, lhe Stale shall pay the contractor a new total not to exceed 
H,Hl,!IH,U, 
Th& parlod of perfonnanca under this contract has not changed. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the partle1 hereto have 8)(8cuted lhla amendment 

NOTICEI This amendmenl has no affect until signed by Iha head of lhe conlrac1lng agency, procurement officer or deslgnee. 

15. CONTRACTOR 
17 CER11FICA110N: I certify that the facts hll!llln and on supporting documents are 

correct, that this voucf1er con ■~lutu • legal Cffl8lllll 
Name of Firm agalnal fund ■ and appropriation ■ cited, lh111 sutllcienl fund• are 

GEO Remtry d Al•a, Inc. encumbe(ed to pay thla obligatlon, or lhlll there ta a IUflldent bal9nce In 

Signature of Aulhorlzed R1praaanlaU11e 
-✓ ◊-- --/, ,<_ ) •• ...(.".. . ..c_,;~ ~ ~i r•lo 03/21/2018 

Iha appn:,pnation cited to eover 1h11 obligation. I ■ m -■ 1h11 to 
knowingly mike or allow f■ l111 1111tne1 or alterat1on1 on • public rscord, 

Typed or Printed Name of Aulhorlzed Reprasentalive Or knowingly dntroy, mutllllla, 1uppn,1■, conc .. 1, NmOva or OlhelwtH 

Dsrlck Sdlofteld Impair Iha var1aty, leglblffly or availability of a public record constitutes 

TIUe tampering with publlc ,-cord, punishable under AS 11.&fl.815- .820 

VICI Pr811dent, Reentry Slrvlta Olh ■ r dlsclp/lnary action may be llllen up lo 111d lncludlng llani1sal. 

16. 

Dapartm&ntlDflllalon 

CONTRACTING AGENCY Sfgnalu?J7~;17,~::~nee 
Dale 

Lt-J -(t; 
Correctloni, Dlvllion d I nltltutlon 

Signalur& of 111:tJJ 0
l at~{1, lrl 

Typed or Printed Name of Aultlorlzing Official 

MlchaalLlm 
Title 

-
Typed or ~:tcd Name of rroJect Director Procuremant SDecialllt 111 
JaoobW elf 

TIiie 

Director fl I nllltutlons 
02-112 (Rll'I 02/IM) 

https://5,681,059.65
https://5,838,100.90


14. Continuation of amended provisions 

Summaryd Changes 

Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. (Unilateral Amendment) 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed 
regular bed rate to tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide 
contracted out food service in the same manner at the Cordova Center, as long as the service meets all 
the current contractual requirements and 201 0 CRC Standards, Chapter 6: Food Service. 

Amendment #3 
The Department is in agreement with GEO on eliminating one (1) Lead Case Manager, one (1) part-time 
teacher and one ( 1) night monitor staff position. 

Amendment #4 
Change entity name from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

1. Agency assigned contract number ror tracking, reference, and bllling . 

2. Authority to Seek Professional Services (ASPS) number assigned by Department of AdminislraUon (DOA). 

3. Optional renewal? Yes or no. Years remaining not Including this renewal . 

4. Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes 

5. Encumbrance number assigned lo this conlract by the agency 

6. Amendment number. How many lo dale for this conlract Including lhis one? 

7. Department. 

8. Contrador's name and address. 

Q. Original period of perfonnance, Including previous amendments. 

10. Amended period of perfonnance or this document. 

11 . Total dale not including th is amendment. 

12. Amount of this amendment. 

13. N- total not to exceed Including this amendment. 

14. This section must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If 
no change Is being made, wrile •same." This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by. 

16. Contractor's name, signature, and address. 

Your division project director's name and signature. 17 



Ge® 
The GEO Group, Inc. 

January 17, 2018 

Corporal8 H-■ dqu1rt1ra 
One Patk Place, Suite 700 
621 Norlhwael 53111 Slreel 

Boca Raton, Florida 33 ◄ 87 

TEL 561 693 D101 
666 301 4436 

F11t· 561 443 1833 

Michael Lim, Procurement Specialist Ill 
Alaska Department of Corrections 
802 3rd Street 
Douglas, AK 99824-5412 

www.geogrcup.com 

Sent via E-mail 

Re: Contract 2034896 (Anchorage CRC's), 170010351 (Northstar), 2044905 (Seaside), 
2024894 (Tundra) - Name Cltange Notification 

Dear Mr. Lim: 

This letter shall serve as notification of the change in entity name on the above referenced contracts 
from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. This change is in name 
only and the following TAX-ID and DUNS number will continue to be utilized: 

Tax-Id Number: 76-0578707 
DUNS: 025336676 

If this change is acceptable, please issue a modification to the above referenced contracts to 
fonnalize the change contractually. If we can provide additional infonnation or clarification, 
please do not hesitate to contact me directly at (561) 999-7359. 

~ 
Amber D. Martin 
Executive Vice President, Contract Administration 

cc: Ann Schlarb, President GEO Care 
Derrick Schofield, Executive Vice President 
Continuum of Care and Reentry Services 



STATE OF ALASKA 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

1. Agency Contact Number 

170010351 
2. ASPS Number 

2016-2000-3304 
3. Optional Renewal? 181 Yes 0 No 

Years remaining 2 years Hrul 7 mun th, 

4. Financial Coding 
1004;2700;201014700;3020;50 12 

5. Agency Assigned Encumbrance Number 

6. Amendment No. 

Five S 

15. CONTRACTOR 

Name of Firm 

Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. 

Typed or Printed Name of Authorized Representative 

Derrick Schofield 
Title 

Vice President, Reent Services 
16. CONTRACTING AGENCY 

Department/Division 

o.io 

05/29/20 18 

17 CERTIFICATION: I certify that the facts herein and on supporting 
documents are correct, that this voucher constitutes a legal charge 
against funds and appropriations cited, that sufficient funds are 
encumbered to pay this obligation, or that there Is a sufficient balance in 

the appropriation cited lo cover this obligation. I am aware that to 
knowingly make or allow false entries or alterations on a public record, 

Or knowingly destroy, mutilate, suppress, conceal, remove or otherwise 
impair the variety, legibility or availability of a public record constitutes 

tampering with public records punishable under AS 11 .56.815 •. 820. 
Other disciplinary action may be taken up lo and including dismissal. 

Signature of Heed Contracting Agency or Designee Date 

. /o~~, G - '-I-I 

nr 

This agreement is between the State of Alaska, 

7. Department of 

hereafter the State, and 

8. Contractor 

GEO Reentry of Alas/co, Inc. (99 Tiered Pricing No Minimum Guarantee, Northstar Center) hereafter the Contractor 

Malllng Address Street or P.O. Box City Stale ZIP Code 

621 Northwest 53rd Street Suite 700 Rota Raton Florida 33487 
9. Orlglnal period of performance 10. Amended period of performance 

FROM: September l, 2016 TO: June 30, 2017 FROM: July I, 2018 TO: June 30, 2019 
11. Previous amount of contract to date: 12. Amount of this amendment: 13. This amended contract shall not exceed 

$5,681,059.65 $3,031,233.75 a total of: $8,712,293.40 
1• In accordance with Iha provisions or Iha above referenced contract, the par11es to that conIracI agree lhal the services to be performed by the contractor uncter the contmct are 
amended as ronows: All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in effect (Use revenie fgr continuation or omended provisions Ir nece!Wlry.) 

The purpose of this contract omendmcnt is to ci.rend lhe period ofpc1formance at Norths1nrCen1er from July I , 2018 through June JO, 20 19. Totnl cos, fo r 99 tiered pricing no 
minimum guarantee beds is: $3,031,233.75. Total number of page., in th is amendment is 3. 

A II other terms and conditions remain unchanged 

In full consideration of the contractor's performance under and including this amendment, the State shall pay the contractor a new total not lo exceed 
$8,712,203.40. 
The perk>d of performance under this contract has not changed. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this amendment. 

NOTICE! This amendment has no effect until signed by the head of the contracting agency, procurement officer or designee. 

https://8,712,203.40
https://3,031,233.75
https://8,712,293.40
https://3,031,233.75
https://5,681,059.65


0:Z-112 (Rav 02194) ATflSC ?RM 

14. Continuation of amended provisions 

Summary of Changes: 
Amendment #1 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. (Unilateral Amendment) 

Amendment #2 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. Change from guaranteed 
regular bed rate to tiered pricing no minimum guarantee beds. Authorize Contractor to provide 
contracted out food service as long as the service meets all the current contractual requirements and 
2010 CRC Standards, Chapter 6: Food Service. 

Amendment #3 
The Department is in agreement with GEO on eliminating one(1) Lead Case Manager, one (1) part-time 
teacher and one(1) night monitor staff position. 

Amendment #4 
Change entity name from Cornell Corrections of Alaska, Inc. to GEO Reentry of Alaska, Inc. 

Amendment #5 
Increase the period of performance from July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019. 

AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERV!CE CONTRACT FOR 
ENTRY DEFINITIONS 

1. Agency assigned contract number for tracking, reference, and billing. 

2. Authority lo Seek Professional Services (ASPS) number assigned by Department of Administration (DOA). 

3. Optional renewal? Yes or no. Years remaining not including this renewal. 

4. Financial coding assigned by the agency for billing purposes. 

5. Encumbrance number assigned to this contract by the agency. 

6. Amendment number. How many to date for this contract including this one? 

7. Department 

8. Contractor's name and address. 

9. Original period or performance, including previous amendments. 

10. Amended period of performance of this document. 

11. Total date not including this amendment. 

12. Amount of this amendment. 

13. New total not to exceed including this amendment 

14. This section must contain all material changes from the contract such as the new total not to exceed amount and the new period of performance. If 
no change is being made, write "same." This section also requests the number of years, months and days this contract is either increased or 
decreased by. 

16. Contractor's name, signature, and address. 

17 . Your division project director's name and signature. 



Northstar (Fairbanks) 
Pricing 99 beds (365 days). Per Diem Client Count Cost at 99 

Tier One (1-26) $272.79 25 $2,489,208.75 

Tier Two (26-50) $25.00 25 $228,125.00 

Tier Three (51-75) $20.00 25 $182,500.00 

Tier Four (76-Capacity) $15.00 24 $131,400.00 

Total Funding 99 $3,031,233.75 


	170010351 Amendment #1
	170010351 Amendment #2
	170010351 Amendment #3
	170010351 Amendment #4
	170010351 Amendment #5

